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written	by	Jerry	Garcia	&	Robert	Hunter
arranged	by	Craig	Yarbrough
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Saw	your	first	ship	sink	and	drown	
from	rocking	of	the	boat	
and	all	that	could	not	sink	or	swim	
was	just	left	there	to	float	
I	won’t	leave	you	drifting	down	
but-	whoa! -	it	makes	me	wild	
with	thirty	years	upon	my	head	
to	have	you	call	me	child	

Additional	Lyrics

* 	After	1st	repeat,	segue	into	" It	Must' ve	Been	The	Roses"
* * 	After	" It	Must' ve	Been	The	Roses" ,	play	3rd	verse	of	Ship	of	Fools

The	bottle	stands	as	empty	
	as	it	was	filled	before	
Time	there	was	and	plenty	
but	from	that	cup	no	more	
Though	I	could	not	caution	all	
I	still	might	warn	a	few	
Don’t	lend	a	hand	to	raise	no	flag	
atop	no	ship	of	fools	

œœ
œ œ œ œœ

˙

‰ œ
j

œ
œ œ œœ œœ œœ ™™

œ œ
˙

œœ
j

œœ œœ ˙̇
œ œ œ œ

œ œb œ œ

0
2

2
1
0

0

2

0

1
2

1
0

1
0

2
2

0

1
0

1
0

1
0

0
2

2
1

0
4 3 0

‰

œ#J

œœ ™™
œj œ

œœ
œ

œœ
œ
™™
™

œ
œ œ œj œœ

œ ™
™
™

œ œ œœ œœ

œJ

‰
œ œœ

j œ œ œœ
œ œ œ

œ œ
œ
œ œ

œn

œ œ

2

1
2
4 4 4

2

1
2

2

1
2

4 4 3
2
1

2

1
22

0
2

1
2

3 3

0
0

3

0

0

0

œœœ œ
œ œ

˙

œ œ œ œ œ œ w
œ œ œ œ

œ
œ œ œ

œ œ œ œ
œ

œ œ œ

3

0
0

0

3
0

1

3 3 1 1

3
2

0
1

3

2
0

1

3
2

0
1

3

2
0

1

©	2022	CRAIG	YARBROUGH SHIP	OF	FOOLS		-					3


